
LEWISM (20-9) -vs- Saint Joseph's (18-11)
03/08/08 at Springfield, Missouri/Weiser Gym

 
 

 
 
LEWISM 86

Saint Joseph's 75

Date: 03/08/08
Time: 8:30 p.m.
Site: Springfield, Missouri/Weiser Gym
Referees: Bryan Anslinger, Don Olson and Pic Russell
Notes: #3 Seed East Division Saint Joseph's vs. #4 Seed West
Division Lewis inGreat Lakes Valley Conference Semifinal Game

Score By Period 1 2 Total
LEWISM 34 52 86
Saint Joseph's 30 45 75

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
30 Genova, Jason * 38 10-13 6-8 3-4 1-1 2 2 0 3 0 0 29
24 Dagans, Brandon * 29 4-7 2-3 12-12 1-5 6 3 2 5 1 2 22
33 Bolt, Stephan * 32 5-14 0-0 3-11 7-9 16 4 2 2 1 0 13
22 Thomas, Jr., Dennis * 18 2-7 0-1 3-4 0-0 0 3 2 3 0 0 7
44 Warfield, Dustin * 25 0-2 0-1 0-0 1-5 6 4 0 1 1 0 0
32 Alexander, Brandon 26 2-3 0-0 4-8 3-6 9 4 0 2 0 0 8
20 Sharp, Ryan 11 1-1 1-1 2-2 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 5
10 Marino, Matthew 21 0-2 0-0 2-2 0-3 3 1 6 0 0 1 2
05 Burns, Dalonte 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Patterson, Kendall 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
50 Lewis, Dan 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
54 Crane, Steve 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 24-49 9-14 29-43 13-31 44 22 13 16 3 3 86

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 13-30   43.33 % 6-9   66.67 % 2-7   28.57 %
Second Half 11-19   57.89 % 3-5   60.00 % 27-36   75.00 %
Total 24-49   49.0 % 9-14   64.3 % 29-43   67.4 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 9 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 20 Fast Break Points: 2

Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 16 Bench Points: 15
Largest Lead: 17 2nd-
05:39

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
20 Thomas, Devin * 27 7-14 3-6 4-5 1-4 5 4 0 2 0 1 21
33 Coleman, Ronald * 31 6-13 3-6 1-2 2-7 9 2 1 2 0 2 16
40 Mayse, Brandon * 20 3-6 1-1 0-0 4-5 9 1 2 3 0 1 7
04 Helmer, Andrew * 25 3-7 0-2 0-0 1-1 2 4 2 2 0 0 6
23 Horton, Michael * 24 1-3 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 5 1 2 0 2 3
02 Mahar, A.J. 19 2-4 0-1 3-4 2-2 4 2 0 1 1 1 7
01 Jones, Will 20 3-11 0-5 0-0 0-0 0 5 0 0 1 0 6
32 Peebles, Austin 20 1-7 1-5 1-2 2-0 2 4 0 0 0 0 4
22 Bush, Matty 10 1-3 1-3 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 3
11 DeVance, Kenneth 4 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 28-69 9-29 10-15 15-20 35 28 6 12 2 7 75

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 10-28   35.71 % 5-14   35.71 % 5-8   62.50 %
Second Half 18-41   43.90 % 4-15   26.67 % 5-7   71.43 %
Total 28-69   40.6 % 9-29   31.0 % 10-15   66.7 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 15 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 34 Fast Break Points: 4
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 10 Bench Points: 22 Largest Lead: 4 1st-18:51



First Half Box Score
LEWISM 34

Saint Joseph's 30

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
30 Genova, Jason 20 6-8 4-5 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 1 0 0 16
24 Dagans, Brandon 11 1-3 1-2 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 4 1 1 3
33 Bolt, Stephan 18 4-10 0-0 0-3 5-7 12 2 1 1 1 0 8
22 Thomas, Jr., Dennis 7 1-5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 2 2 0 0 2
44 Warfield, Dustin 13 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 2 0 0 0 0 0
32 Alexander, Brandon 9 0-1 0-0 2-4 2-2 4 1 0 0 0 0 2
20 Sharp, Ryan 9 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 3
10 Marino, Matthew 13 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 3 0 0 0 0
5 Burns, Dalonte 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Patterson, Kendall 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
50 Lewis, Dan 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
54 Crane, Steve 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 13-30 6-9 2-7 9-16 25 10 7 8 2 1 34
43.3 % 66.7 % 28.6 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
20 Thomas, Devin 11 1-3 1-1 2-2 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 5
33 Coleman, Ronald 17 4-6 3-4 1-2 0-4 4 0 0 1 0 1 12
40 Mayse, Brandon 12 2-3 1-1 0-0 1-4 5 0 2 1 0 1 5
4 Helmer, Andrew 12 1-3 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 2 0 0 2
23 Horton, Michael 9 0-2 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 2 1 1 0 2 1
2 Mahar, A.J. 12 1-3 0-1 0-0 1-2 3 1 0 1 1 0 2
1 Jones, Will 8 0-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
32 Peebles, Austin 8 0-3 0-3 1-2 1-0 1 2 0 0 0 0 1
22 Bush, Matty 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 DeVance, Kenneth 3 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 97 10-28 5-14 5-8 5-12 17 7 4 7 1 4 30
35.7 % 35.7 % 62.5 %



Second Half Box Score
LEWISM 52

Saint Joseph's 45

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
30 Genova, Jason 18 4-5 2-3 3-4 0-1 1 1 0 2 0 0 13
24 Dagans, Brandon 18 3-4 1-1 12-12 1-3 4 2 2 1 0 1 19
33 Bolt, Stephan 14 1-4 0-0 3-8 2-2 4 2 1 1 0 0 5
22 Thomas, Jr., Dennis 11 1-2 0-0 3-4 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 5
44 Warfield, Dustin 12 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-3 3 2 0 1 1 0 0
32 Alexander, Brandon 17 2-2 0-0 2-4 1-4 5 3 0 2 0 0 6
20 Sharp, Ryan 2 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
10 Marino, Matthew 8 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 0 3 0 0 1 2
5 Burns, Dalonte 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Patterson, Kendall 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
50 Lewis, Dan 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
54 Crane, Steve 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 11-19 3-5 27-36 4-15 19 12 6 8 1 2 52
57.9 % 60.0 % 75.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
20 Thomas, Devin 16 6-11 2-5 2-3 1-3 4 3 0 1 0 1 16
33 Coleman, Ronald 14 2-7 0-2 0-0 2-3 5 2 1 1 0 1 4
40 Mayse, Brandon 8 1-3 0-0 0-0 3-1 4 1 0 2 0 0 2
4 Helmer, Andrew 13 2-4 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 4 1 0 0 0 4
23 Horton, Michael 15 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 3 0 1 0 0 2
2 Mahar, A.J. 7 1-1 0-0 3-4 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 1 5
1 Jones, Will 12 3-8 0-4 0-0 0-0 0 4 0 0 1 0 6
32 Peebles, Austin 12 1-4 1-2 0-0 1-0 1 2 0 0 0 0 3
22 Bush, Matty 5 1-2 1-2 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 3
11 DeVance, Kenneth 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 103 18-41 4-15 5-7 10-8 18 21 2 5 1 3 45
43.9 % 26.7 % 71.4 %



First Half Play By Play

VISITORS: LEWISM Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Saint Joseph's
19:44 0-3 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by COLEMAN,RONALD

-- ASSIST  by HORTON,MICHAEL
MISS LAYUP by THOMAS,JR, DENNIS 19:17
REBOUND OFF by BOLT,STEPHAN --
GOOD LAYUP by BOLT,STEPHAN(in the paint) 19:14 2-3 H 1

18:51 2-6 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by MAYSE,BRANDON
ASSIST  by SHARP,RYAN --
GOOD JUMPER by BOLT,STEPHAN 18:29 4-6 H 2

18:21 TURNOVER  by COLEMAN,RONALD
MISS 3PTR by THOMAS,JR, DENNIS 18:04

-- REBOUND DEF by MAYSE,BRANDON
17:59 TURNOVER  by HELMER,ANDREW

STEAL  by DAGANS,BRANDON 17:35
MISS LAYUP by DAGANS,BRANDON 17:32
REBOUND OFF by WARFIELD,DUSTIN --

17:30 FOUL  by HORTON,MICHAEL
GOOD JUMPER by BOLT,STEPHAN 17:15 6-6
FOUL  by THOMAS,JR, DENNIS 17:10

17:10 SUB IN by MAHAR,AJ
17:10 SUB OUT by MAYSE,BRANDON
16:57 MISS 3PTR by HELMER,ANDREW

REBOUND DEF by WARFIELD,DUSTIN --
TURNOVER  by THOMAS,JR, DENNIS 16:50

16:48 STEAL  by HORTON,MICHAEL
16:44 MISS JUMPER by THOMAS,DEVIN

-- REBOUND OFF by MAHAR,AJ
16:37 MISS 3PTR by MAHAR,AJ

REBOUND DEF by BOLT,STEPHAN --
MISS JUMPER by BOLT,STEPHAN 16:25

-- REBOUND DEF by MAHAR,AJ
FOUL  by WARFIELD,DUSTIN 16:15
SUB IN by MARINO,MATTHEW 16:15
SUB OUT by THOMAS,JR, DENNIS 16:15

16:15 SUB IN by PEEBLES,AUSTIN
16:15 SUB IN by BUSH,MATTY
16:15 SUB IN by JONES,WILL
16:15 SUB OUT by HELMER,ANDREW
16:15 SUB OUT by THOMAS,DEVIN
16:15 SUB OUT by COLEMAN,RONALD
15:54 MISS 3PTR by PEEBLES,AUSTIN

REBOUND DEF by DAGANS,BRANDON --
TURNOVER  by DAGANS,BRANDON 15:48

15:47 STEAL  by HORTON,MICHAEL
FOUL  by MARINO,MATTHEW 15:43

15:43 6-7 H 1 GOOD FT by PEEBLES,AUSTIN
15:43 MISS FT by PEEBLES,AUSTIN

REBOUND DEF by BOLT,STEPHAN --
FOUL  by GENOVA,JASON 15:19
TURNOVER  by GENOVA,JASON 15:19

15:19 SUB IN by HELMER,ANDREW
15:19 SUB OUT by HORTON,MICHAEL
15:06 MISS 3PTR by PEEBLES,AUSTIN

REBOUND DEF by WARFIELD,DUSTIN --
MISS LAYUP by MARINO,MATTHEW 14:54
REBOUND OFF by BOLT,STEPHAN --
MISS JUMPER by BOLT,STEPHAN 14:50
REBOUND OFF by BOLT,STEPHAN --
SUB IN by ALEXANDER,BRANDON 14:49



SUB OUT by WARFIELD,DUSTIN 14:49
MISS JUMPER by BOLT,STEPHAN 14:41

14:41 BLOCK  by MAHAR,AJ
-- REBOUND DEF by MAHAR,AJ

14:35 TURNOVER  by HELMER,ANDREW
GOOD 3PTR by GENOVA,JASON 14:17 9-7 V 2
ASSIST  by MARINO,MATTHEW --

13:44 MISS JUMPER by JONES,WILL
REBOUND DEF by BOLT,STEPHAN --
GOOD 3PTR by DAGANS,BRANDON 13:36 12-7 V 5

13:12 TURNOVER  by MAHAR,AJ
SUB IN by WARFIELD,DUSTIN 13:12
SUB OUT by BOLT,STEPHAN 13:12

13:12 SUB IN by MAYSE,BRANDON
13:12 SUB IN by HORTON,MICHAEL
13:12 SUB IN by COLEMAN,RONALD
13:12 SUB IN by THOMAS,DEVIN
13:12 SUB OUT by PEEBLES,AUSTIN
13:12 SUB OUT by BUSH,MATTY
13:12 SUB OUT by JONES,WILL
13:12 SUB OUT by MAHAR,AJ

MISS 3PTR by GENOVA,JASON 12:57
-- REBOUND DEF by COLEMAN,RONALD

12:51 12-9 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by HELMER,ANDREW(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by DAGANS,BRANDON 12:28
REBOUND OFF by GENOVA,JASON --
GOOD LAYUP by GENOVA,JASON(in the paint) 12:25 14-9 V 5

12:12 MISS 3PTR by HELMER,ANDREW
REBOUND DEF by DAGANS,BRANDON --

12:10 SUB IN by PEEBLES,AUSTIN
12:10 SUB OUT by HELMER,ANDREW

TURNOVER  by DAGANS,BRANDON 11:35
11:34 STEAL  by MAYSE,BRANDON
11:32 MISS LAYUP by HORTON,MICHAEL

BLOCK  by DAGANS,BRANDON 11:32
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB IN by SHARP,RYAN 11:32
SUB IN by THOMAS,JR, DENNIS 11:32
SUB IN by BOLT,STEPHAN 11:32
SUB OUT by MARINO,MATTHEW 11:32
SUB OUT by DAGANS,BRANDON 11:32
SUB OUT by ALEXANDER,BRANDON 11:32

11:19 TURNOVER  by MAYSE,BRANDON
GOOD 3PTR by GENOVA,JASON 10:59 17-9 V 8
ASSIST  by THOMAS,JR, DENNIS --

10:47 17-12 V 5 GOOD 3PTR by THOMAS,DEVIN
-- ASSIST  by MAYSE,BRANDON

TURNOVER  by THOMAS,JR, DENNIS 10:35
10:33 STEAL  by COLEMAN,RONALD

FOUL  by SHARP,RYAN 10:31
10:31 17-13 V 4 GOOD FT by COLEMAN,RONALD
10:31 MISS FT by COLEMAN,RONALD

REBOUND DEF by BOLT,STEPHAN --
GOOD JUMPER by THOMAS,JR, DENNIS 10:11 19-13 V 6
FOUL  by WARFIELD,DUSTIN 10:03

10:03 SUB IN by HELMER,ANDREW
10:03 SUB IN by JONES,WILL
10:03 SUB OUT by HORTON,MICHAEL
10:03 SUB OUT by PEEBLES,AUSTIN
09:36 MISS LAYUP by THOMAS,DEVIN

-- REBOUND OFF by MAYSE,BRANDON
09:32 19-15 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by MAYSE,BRANDON(in the paint)



MISS LAYUP by THOMAS,JR, DENNIS 09:14
-- REBOUND DEF by MAYSE,BRANDON

09:06 19-17 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by COLEMAN,RONALD(in the paint)
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 09:01
SUB IN by DAGANS,BRANDON 09:01
SUB OUT by SHARP,RYAN 09:01

09:01 SUB IN by MAHAR,AJ
09:01 SUB OUT by MAYSE,BRANDON

GOOD 3PTR by GENOVA,JASON 08:49 22-17 V 5
ASSIST  by THOMAS,JR, DENNIS --
FOUL  by BOLT,STEPHAN 08:35

08:35 22-18 V 4 GOOD FT by THOMAS,DEVIN
08:35 22-19 V 3 GOOD FT by THOMAS,DEVIN
08:35 SUB IN by HORTON,MICHAEL
08:35 SUB OUT by COLEMAN,RONALD

MISS JUMPER by THOMAS,JR, DENNIS 08:19
-- REBOUND DEF by HELMER,ANDREW

08:11 MISS 3PTR by JONES,WILL
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB IN by MARINO,MATTHEW 08:11
SUB OUT by THOMAS,JR, DENNIS 08:11

07:53 FOUL  by MAHAR,AJ
MISS FT by BOLT,STEPHAN 07:53
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by BOLT,STEPHAN 07:53
REBOUND OFF by BOLT,STEPHAN --

07:51 FOUL  by JONES,WILL
MISS JUMPER by BOLT,STEPHAN 07:45

-- REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,DEVIN
07:33 FOUL  by THOMAS,DEVIN
07:33 TURNOVER  by THOMAS,DEVIN
07:33 SUB IN by BUSH,MATTY
07:33 SUB IN by PEEBLES,AUSTIN
07:33 SUB OUT by HELMER,ANDREW
07:33 SUB OUT by THOMAS,DEVIN

TURNOVER  by DAGANS,BRANDON 07:04
SUB IN by ALEXANDER,BRANDON 07:03
SUB OUT by WARFIELD,DUSTIN 07:03

06:37 MISS 3PTR by BUSH,MATTY
-- REBOUND OFF by PEEBLES,AUSTIN

06:33 SUB IN by COLEMAN,RONALD
06:33 SUB OUT by JONES,WILL
06:25 MISS LAYUP by MAHAR,AJ

REBOUND DEF by ALEXANDER,BRANDON --
FOUL  by DAGANS,BRANDON 06:12
TURNOVER  by DAGANS,BRANDON 06:12
SUB IN by SHARP,RYAN 06:12
SUB OUT by DAGANS,BRANDON 06:12

05:52 MISS JUMPER by COLEMAN,RONALD
REBOUND DEF by BOLT,STEPHAN --
GOOD 3PTR by SHARP,RYAN 05:45 25-19 V 6
ASSIST  by BOLT,STEPHAN --

05:35 MISS LAYUP by HORTON,MICHAEL
BLOCK  by BOLT,STEPHAN 05:35
REBOUND DEF by MARINO,MATTHEW --
GOOD LAYUP by BOLT,STEPHAN(in the paint) 05:28 27-19 V 8
ASSIST  by MARINO,MATTHEW --

05:25 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
05:25 SUB IN by MAYSE,BRANDON
05:25 SUB IN by THOMAS,DEVIN
05:25 SUB OUT by MAHAR,AJ
05:25 SUB OUT by BUSH,MATTY



FOUL  by ALEXANDER,BRANDON 05:14
05:14 27-20 V 7 GOOD FT by HORTON,MICHAEL
05:14 MISS FT by HORTON,MICHAEL

REBOUND DEF by BOLT,STEPHAN --
05:07 FOUL  by PEEBLES,AUSTIN

GOOD FT by ALEXANDER,BRANDON 05:07 28-20 V 8
MISS FT by ALEXANDER,BRANDON 05:07

-- REBOUND DEF by MAYSE,BRANDON
04:50 MISS 3PTR by PEEBLES,AUSTIN

REBOUND DEF by ALEXANDER,BRANDON --
MISS JUMPER by BOLT,STEPHAN 04:28
REBOUND OFF by ALEXANDER,BRANDON --
MISS JUMPER by ALEXANDER,BRANDON 04:26
REBOUND OFF by ALEXANDER,BRANDON --

04:26 FOUL  by PEEBLES,AUSTIN
GOOD FT by ALEXANDER,BRANDON 04:26 29-20 V 9
MISS FT by ALEXANDER,BRANDON 04:26

-- REBOUND DEF by COLEMAN,RONALD
04:26 SUB IN by HELMER,ANDREW
04:26 SUB IN by MAHAR,AJ
04:26 SUB OUT by THOMAS,DEVIN
04:26 SUB OUT by PEEBLES,AUSTIN
04:08 MISS JUMPER by MAYSE,BRANDON

REBOUND DEF by BOLT,STEPHAN --
MISS JUMPER by MARINO,MATTHEW 04:01

-- REBOUND DEF by COLEMAN,RONALD
03:53 29-23 V 6 GOOD 3PTR by COLEMAN,RONALD

GOOD JUMPER by GENOVA,JASON 03:23 31-23 V 8
02:47 31-25 V 6 GOOD LAYUP by MAHAR,AJ(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MAYSE,BRANDON
GOOD 3PTR by GENOVA,JASON 02:27 34-25 V 9
ASSIST  by MARINO,MATTHEW --

02:04 34-28 V 6 GOOD 3PTR by COLEMAN,RONALD
-- ASSIST  by HELMER,ANDREW

01:41 FOUL  by HORTON,MICHAEL
MISS FT by BOLT,STEPHAN 01:41

-- REBOUND DEF by COLEMAN,RONALD
SUB IN by WARFIELD,DUSTIN 01:41
SUB OUT by ALEXANDER,BRANDON 01:41

01:41 SUB IN by DEVANCE,KENNETH
01:41 SUB IN by JONES,WILL
01:41 SUB OUT by HELMER,ANDREW
01:41 SUB OUT by HORTON,MICHAEL
01:27 MISS JUMPER by JONES,WILL

REBOUND DEF by MARINO,MATTHEW --
MISS JUMPER by GENOVA,JASON 00:59
REBOUND OFF by BOLT,STEPHAN --
MISS JUMPER by BOLT,STEPHAN 00:54

-- REBOUND DEF by MAYSE,BRANDON
00:42 MISS 3PTR by COLEMAN,RONALD

-- REBOUND OFF by DEVANCE,KENNETH
00:37 34-30 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by DEVANCE,KENNETH(in the paint)

FOUL  by BOLT,STEPHAN 00:17
TURNOVER  by BOLT,STEPHAN 00:17
SUB IN by ALEXANDER,BRANDON 00:17
SUB OUT by BOLT,STEPHAN 00:17

00:17 SUB IN by THOMAS,DEVIN
00:17 SUB OUT by MAYSE,BRANDON

Second Half Play By Play



VISITORS: LEWISM Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Saint Joseph's
20:00 SUB IN by PEEBLES,AUSTIN
20:00 SUB OUT by COLEMAN,RONALD

GOOD DUNK by BOLT,STEPHAN(in the paint) 19:50 36-30 V 6
19:30 MISS JUMPER by COLEMAN,RONALD

-- REBOUND OFF by HELMER,ANDREW
19:28 MISS JUMPER by HELMER,ANDREW

BLOCK  by WARFIELD,DUSTIN 19:28
REBOUND DEF by WARFIELD,DUSTIN --
GOOD 3PTR by GENOVA,JASON 19:22 39-30 V 9
ASSIST  by DAGANS,BRANDON --

19:02 FOUL  by MAYSE,BRANDON
19:02 TURNOVER  by MAYSE,BRANDON

MISS LAYUP by WARFIELD,DUSTIN 18:45
-- REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,DEVIN

18:33 39-32 V 7 GOOD LAYUP by HELMER,ANDREW(in the paint)
18:24 FOUL  by HELMER,ANDREW

MISS FT by BOLT,STEPHAN 18:24
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by BOLT,STEPHAN 18:24

-- REBOUND DEF by COLEMAN,RONALD
18:18 TURNOVER  by HORTON,MICHAEL

GOOD 3PTR by DAGANS,BRANDON 18:01 42-32 V 10
ASSIST  by BOLT,STEPHAN --

17:51 MISS LAYUP by THOMAS,DEVIN
-- REBOUND OFF by MAYSE,BRANDON

17:47 42-34 V 8 GOOD LAYUP by MAYSE,BRANDON(in the paint)
SUB IN by ALEXANDER,BRANDON 17:44
SUB OUT by WARFIELD,DUSTIN 17:44

17:44 SUB IN by JONES,WILL
17:44 SUB IN by MAHAR,AJ
17:44 SUB OUT by HORTON,MICHAEL
17:44 SUB OUT by MAYSE,BRANDON

FOUL  by BOLT,STEPHAN 17:32
TURNOVER  by BOLT,STEPHAN 17:32

17:13 TURNOVER  by THOMAS,DEVIN
STEAL  by DAGANS,BRANDON 17:11
GOOD LAYUP by THOMAS,JR, DENNIS(in the paint) 17:08 44-34 V 10
ASSIST  by DAGANS,BRANDON --

16:45 MISS LAYUP by PEEBLES,AUSTIN
REBOUND DEF by ALEXANDER,BRANDON --
MISS LAYUP by BOLT,STEPHAN 16:37

16:37 BLOCK  by JONES,WILL
REBOUND OFF by BOLT,STEPHAN --

16:37 SUB IN by BUSH,MATTY
16:37 SUB OUT by THOMAS,DEVIN

FOUL  by GENOVA,JASON 16:27
TURNOVER  by GENOVA,JASON 16:27

16:27 SUB IN by DEVANCE,KENNETH
16:27 SUB OUT by HELMER,ANDREW
16:10 MISS JUMPER by JONES,WILL

-- REBOUND OFF by MAYSE,BRANDON
15:50 MISS 3PTR by BUSH,MATTY

-- REBOUND OFF by MAHAR,AJ
FOUL  by THOMAS,JR, DENNIS 15:50

15:36 MISS LAYUP by PEEBLES,AUSTIN
REBOUND DEF by GENOVA,JASON --

15:33 FOUL  by JONES,WILL
15:33 SUB IN by HORTON,MICHAEL
15:33 SUB OUT by DEVANCE,KENNETH
15:22 FOUL  by PEEBLES,AUSTIN



GOOD FT by DAGANS,BRANDON 15:22 45-34 V 11
GOOD FT by DAGANS,BRANDON 15:22 46-34 V 12

15:22 SUB IN by COLEMAN,RONALD
15:22 SUB OUT by PEEBLES,AUSTIN
15:01 46-36 V 10 GOOD JUMPER by JONES,WILL

TURNOVER  by THOMAS,JR, DENNIS 14:33
14:31 STEAL  by MAHAR,AJ
14:29 46-38 V 8 GOOD DUNK by MAHAR,AJ(fastbreak)(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by WARFIELD,DUSTIN 14:12
REBOUND OFF by DAGANS,BRANDON --

14:04 FOUL  by MAHAR,AJ
MISS FT by ALEXANDER,BRANDON 14:04
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by ALEXANDER,BRANDON 14:04

-- REBOUND DEF by MAYSE,BRANDON
SUB IN by WARFIELD,DUSTIN 14:04
SUB IN by MARINO,MATTHEW 14:04
SUB OUT by THOMAS,JR, DENNIS 14:04
SUB OUT by BOLT,STEPHAN 14:04

14:04 SUB IN by THOMAS,DEVIN
14:04 SUB IN by MAYSE,BRANDON
14:04 SUB OUT by BUSH,MATTY
14:04 SUB OUT by MAHAR,AJ
13:35 MISS JUMPER by COLEMAN,RONALD

REBOUND DEF by DAGANS,BRANDON --
GOOD LAYUP by DAGANS,BRANDON(in the paint) 13:28 48-38 V 10
FOUL  by DAGANS,BRANDON 13:18

13:10 MISS 3PTR by THOMAS,DEVIN
-- REBOUND OFF by MAYSE,BRANDON

13:07 MISS LAYUP by MAYSE,BRANDON
REBOUND DEF by WARFIELD,DUSTIN --
TURNOVER  by DAGANS,BRANDON 12:36

12:35 STEAL  by COLEMAN,RONALD
12:32 48-40 V 8 GOOD LAYUP by JONES,WILL(fastbreak)(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by GENOVA,JASON(in the paint) 12:09 50-40 V 10
ASSIST  by MARINO,MATTHEW --

12:01 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
12:01 SUB IN by HELMER,ANDREW
12:01 SUB OUT by JONES,WILL
11:57 50-42 V 8 GOOD LAYUP by THOMAS,DEVIN(in the paint)
11:37 FOUL  by HORTON,MICHAEL

GOOD 3PTR by GENOVA,JASON 11:35 53-42 V 11
ASSIST  by MARINO,MATTHEW --
FOUL  by ALEXANDER,BRANDON 11:12

11:01 53-44 V 9 GOOD LAYUP by HORTON,MICHAEL(in the paint)
FOUL  by ALEXANDER,BRANDON 10:45
TURNOVER  by ALEXANDER,BRANDON 10:45
SUB IN by SHARP,RYAN 10:45
SUB IN by BOLT,STEPHAN 10:45
SUB OUT by GENOVA,JASON 10:45
SUB OUT by ALEXANDER,BRANDON 10:45

10:26 53-46 V 7 GOOD JUMPER by HELMER,ANDREW
FOUL  by WARFIELD,DUSTIN 10:06
TURNOVER  by WARFIELD,DUSTIN 10:06

09:51 MISS LAYUP by MAYSE,BRANDON
REBOUND DEF by MARINO,MATTHEW --
SUB IN by GENOVA,JASON 09:21
SUB OUT by SHARP,RYAN 09:21

09:21 SUB IN by MAHAR,AJ
09:21 SUB IN by JONES,WILL
09:21 SUB OUT by COLEMAN,RONALD
09:21 SUB OUT by MAYSE,BRANDON



MISS LAYUP by BOLT,STEPHAN 09:16
REBOUND OFF by BOLT,STEPHAN --

09:14 FOUL  by HELMER,ANDREW
MISS FT by BOLT,STEPHAN 09:14
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

09:03 53-48 V 5 GOOD LAYUP by THOMAS,DEVIN(in the paint)
FOUL  by WARFIELD,DUSTIN 09:03
SUB IN by ALEXANDER,BRANDON 09:03
SUB OUT by WARFIELD,DUSTIN 09:03
GOOD FT by ALEXANDER,BRANDON 09:02 54-48 V 6
GOOD FT by ALEXANDER,BRANDON 09:02 55-48 V 7

08:58 MISS FT by THOMAS,DEVIN
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

08:53 FOUL  by HELMER,ANDREW
08:41 MISS 3PTR by JONES,WILL

REBOUND DEF by DAGANS,BRANDON --
08:26 FOUL  by JONES,WILL

GOOD FT by GENOVA,JASON 08:26 56-48 V 8
GOOD FT by GENOVA,JASON 08:26 57-48 V 9
GOOD FT by BOLT,STEPHAN 08:26 58-48 V 10
MISS DUNK by BOLT,STEPHAN 08:26

-- REBOUND DEF by COLEMAN,RONALD
08:26 MISS JUMPER by COLEMAN,RONALD

-- REBOUND OFF by COLEMAN,RONALD
SUB IN by THOMAS,JR, DENNIS 08:26
SUB OUT by MARINO,MATTHEW 08:26

08:26 SUB IN by PEEBLES,AUSTIN
08:26 SUB IN by COLEMAN,RONALD
08:26 SUB OUT by HELMER,ANDREW
08:26 SUB OUT by JONES,WILL

FOUL  by BOLT,STEPHAN 08:19
07:55 58-49 V 9 GOOD FT by MAHAR,AJ
07:55 58-50 V 8 GOOD FT by MAHAR,AJ
07:55 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB IN by WARFIELD,DUSTIN 07:55
SUB OUT by BOLT,STEPHAN 07:55
GOOD JUMPER by GENOVA,JASON 07:29 60-50 V 10

07:12 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
FOUL  by THOMAS,JR, DENNIS 07:00

07:00 60-51 V 9 GOOD FT by MAHAR,AJ
07:00 MISS FT by MAHAR,AJ

REBOUND DEF by WARFIELD,DUSTIN --
MISS LAYUP by THOMAS,JR, DENNIS 06:31
REBOUND OFF by ALEXANDER,BRANDON --
GOOD LAYUP by ALEXANDER,BRANDON(in the paint) 06:27 62-51 V 11

06:21 MISS LAYUP by THOMAS,DEVIN
REBOUND DEF by DAGANS,BRANDON --

06:15 FOUL  by HORTON,MICHAEL
GOOD FT by THOMAS,JR, DENNIS 06:15 63-51 V 12
GOOD FT by THOMAS,JR, DENNIS 06:15 64-51 V 13
SUB IN by SHARP,RYAN 06:15
SUB IN by MARINO,MATTHEW 06:15
SUB OUT by GENOVA,JASON 06:15
SUB OUT by THOMAS,JR, DENNIS 06:15

06:15 SUB IN by JONES,WILL
06:15 SUB IN by HELMER,ANDREW
06:15 SUB IN by MAYSE,BRANDON
06:15 SUB OUT by THOMAS,DEVIN
06:15 SUB OUT by PEEBLES,AUSTIN
06:15 SUB OUT by COLEMAN,RONALD
06:02 TURNOVER  by MAYSE,BRANDON

STEAL  by MARINO,MATTHEW 06:01



GOOD LAYUP by ALEXANDER,BRANDON(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 05:59 66-51 V 15
ASSIST  by MARINO,MATTHEW --

05:48 MISS 3PTR by JONES,WILL
REBOUND DEF by ALEXANDER,BRANDON --
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 05:43

05:43 SUB IN by THOMAS,DEVIN
05:43 SUB IN by PEEBLES,AUSTIN
05:43 SUB OUT by HORTON,MICHAEL
05:43 SUB OUT by MAHAR,AJ
05:39 FOUL  by THOMAS,DEVIN

GOOD FT by SHARP,RYAN 05:39 67-51 V 16
GOOD FT by SHARP,RYAN 05:39 68-51 V 17
SUB IN by GENOVA,JASON 05:39
SUB OUT by SHARP,RYAN 05:39

05:39 SUB IN by COLEMAN,RONALD
05:39 SUB OUT by MAYSE,BRANDON
05:29 68-53 V 15 GOOD LAYUP by COLEMAN,RONALD(in the paint)
05:13 FOUL  by HELMER,ANDREW

GOOD FT by MARINO,MATTHEW 05:13 69-53 V 16
GOOD FT by MARINO,MATTHEW 05:13 70-53 V 17

05:07 70-56 V 14 GOOD 3PTR by THOMAS,DEVIN
-- ASSIST  by HELMER,ANDREW

TURNOVER  by GENOVA,JASON 04:27
04:26 STEAL  by THOMAS,DEVIN

FOUL  by DAGANS,BRANDON 04:26
04:25 70-57 V 13 GOOD FT by THOMAS,DEVIN
04:25 70-58 V 12 GOOD FT by THOMAS,DEVIN

SUB IN by BOLT,STEPHAN 04:25
SUB OUT by ALEXANDER,BRANDON 04:25
MISS LAYUP by DAGANS,BRANDON 04:09

-- REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,DEVIN
03:42 70-60 V 10 GOOD LAYUP by JONES,WILL(in the paint)

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 03:33
SUB IN by THOMAS,JR, DENNIS 03:33
SUB OUT by MARINO,MATTHEW 03:33

03:24 FOUL  by THOMAS,DEVIN
MISS FT by BOLT,STEPHAN 03:24
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by BOLT,STEPHAN 03:24

-- REBOUND DEF by COLEMAN,RONALD
SUB IN by ALEXANDER,BRANDON 03:24
SUB OUT by WARFIELD,DUSTIN 03:24

03:13 MISS JUMPER by HELMER,ANDREW
-- REBOUND OFF by COLEMAN,RONALD

03:07 70-63 V 7 GOOD 3PTR by PEEBLES,AUSTIN
-- ASSIST  by COLEMAN,RONALD

MISS 3PTR by GENOVA,JASON 02:43
-- REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,DEVIN

02:30 MISS 3PTR by COLEMAN,RONALD
REBOUND DEF by ALEXANDER,BRANDON --
FOUL  by ALEXANDER,BRANDON 02:16
TURNOVER  by ALEXANDER,BRANDON 02:16

02:14 SUB IN by BUSH,MATTY
02:14 SUB OUT by THOMAS,DEVIN
02:06 MISS 3PTR by JONES,WILL

REBOUND DEF by ALEXANDER,BRANDON --
GOOD LAYUP by DAGANS,BRANDON(in the paint) 01:51 72-63 V 9

01:38 MISS 3PTR by PEEBLES,AUSTIN
REBOUND DEF by BOLT,STEPHAN --

01:34 FOUL  by JONES,WILL
GOOD FT by BOLT,STEPHAN 01:34 73-63 V 10
GOOD FT by BOLT,STEPHAN 01:34 74-63 V 11



01:34 SUB IN by THOMAS,DEVIN
01:34 SUB IN by HORTON,MICHAEL
01:34 SUB OUT by JONES,WILL
01:34 SUB OUT by PEEBLES,AUSTIN
01:28 MISS 3PTR by THOMAS,DEVIN

-- REBOUND OFF by BUSH,MATTY
01:23 74-65 V 9 GOOD JUMPER by THOMAS,DEVIN(in the paint)
01:17 FOUL  by COLEMAN,RONALD

GOOD FT by DAGANS,BRANDON 01:17 75-65 V 10
GOOD FT by DAGANS,BRANDON 01:17 76-65 V 11

01:05 MISS 3PTR by COLEMAN,RONALD
REBOUND DEF by BOLT,STEPHAN --

00:58 FOUL  by HORTON,MICHAEL
GOOD FT by DAGANS,BRANDON 00:58 77-65 V 12
GOOD FT by DAGANS,BRANDON 00:58 78-65 V 13

00:58 SUB IN by JONES,WILL
00:58 SUB OUT by HORTON,MICHAEL
00:48 78-68 V 10 GOOD 3PTR by BUSH,MATTY
00:41 FOUL  by THOMAS,DEVIN

GOOD FT by DAGANS,BRANDON 00:41 79-68 V 11
GOOD FT by DAGANS,BRANDON 00:41 80-68 V 12
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 00:41

00:41 SUB IN by PEEBLES,AUSTIN
00:41 SUB OUT by HELMER,ANDREW
00:34 80-71 V 9 GOOD 3PTR by THOMAS,DEVIN
00:34 FOUL  by PEEBLES,AUSTIN

GOOD FT by DAGANS,BRANDON 00:34 81-71 V 10
GOOD FT by DAGANS,BRANDON 00:34 82-71 V 11

00:29 TURNOVER  by COLEMAN,RONALD
SUB IN by WARFIELD,DUSTIN 00:29
SUB OUT by ALEXANDER,BRANDON 00:29

00:27 FOUL  by COLEMAN,RONALD
MISS FT by GENOVA,JASON 00:27
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by GENOVA,JASON 00:27 83-71 V 12
SUB IN by ALEXANDER,BRANDON 00:27
SUB OUT by WARFIELD,DUSTIN 00:27

00:20 MISS 3PTR by JONES,WILL
-- REBOUND OFF by THOMAS,DEVIN

00:17 83-73 V 10 GOOD LAYUP by THOMAS,DEVIN(in the paint)
00:17 FOUL  by JONES,WILL

GOOD FT by DAGANS,BRANDON 00:17 84-73 V 11
GOOD FT by DAGANS,BRANDON 00:17 85-73 V 12

00:17 SUB IN by DEVANCE,KENNETH
00:17 SUB OUT by JONES,WILL
00:10 85-75 V 10 GOOD LAYUP by COLEMAN,RONALD(in the paint)
00:08 FOUL  by BUSH,MATTY

GOOD FT by THOMAS,JR, DENNIS 00:08 86-75 V 11
MISS FT by THOMAS,JR, DENNIS 00:08

-- REBOUND DEF by BUSH,MATTY
SUB IN by PATTERSON,KENDALL 00:08
SUB IN by BURNS,DALONTE 00:08
SUB IN by LEWIS,DAN 00:08
SUB IN by CRANE,STEVE 00:08
SUB OUT by BOLT,STEPHAN 00:08
SUB OUT by DAGANS,BRANDON 00:08
SUB OUT by GENOVA,JASON 00:08
SUB OUT by ALEXANDER,BRANDON 00:08

00:02 MISS 3PTR by THOMAS,DEVIN
-- REBOUND OFF by PEEBLES,AUSTIN


